

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2007
(CRLMP.NO(s). 14943/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in WP(Crl.) No. 1485/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN AGGARWAL AND ANR

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 14943/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(CRL.).../2007 (CRLMP NO. 15094 of 2007)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 15094/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 26/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters
stand over till 3rd week of January, 2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master