

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2 0 0 7  
C R L M P . N O ( s ) . 1 4 9 4 3

(From the judgement and order dated 0 1 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in W P No. 1 4 8 5 / 2 0 0 6 of  
The HIGH C O U R T O F D E L H I A T N. D E L H I )

U N I O N O F I N D I A & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S U M A N A G G A R W A L A N D A N R Respondent(s)  
With C R L M P . N O ( s ) . 1 4 9 4 3 (c/delay in filing S L P and office report)

W I T H S L P ( R ) . . . C R L M P N O . 1 5 0 9 4 of 2 0 0 7  
(C/delay in filing and With office report)

Date: 1 5 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s)	Mr.	Gopal Subra m a n i a m , A S G
	Mr.	M. Chandra Shekh a r, A S G
	Ms.	Alka Shar m a , Adv.
	Mr.	Shailendra Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna a		P r a s a d, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr.	Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr.	H.K. Puri, Adv.
	Mr.	V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
	Ms.	Priya Puri, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IAs for deletion of the name of second respondent in both the  
matters is allowed.

Let the applications for substitution of the detenu be made in  
place of Suma n Aggarwal in both the matters. Let the cause title of  
both the matters be corrected.

Let notice issue in respect of both the matters on the  
applications for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave  
petitions. Mr. Puri, appearing on behalf of the substituted respondents  
in both the matters accepts notice and prays for time to file counter  
affidavit. Leave is given to the respondents to file counter affidavit  
both in the special leave petitions as well as on the application for  
condonation of delay and four weeks' time is granted for the said  
purpose. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. List  
as soon as pleadings are complete.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master