

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1465/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2006 in WP No.1485/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1466 of 2008

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 309 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8951 of 2008

(With appln(s) for C/Delay in refiling SLP and permission to file lengthy
list of dates and stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.

Mr. Zohib Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master